

**EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 135 OF 2021**  
**(CNR No. WBPS01-000268-2021)**  
**(JO CODE No. WB01165)**

**Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.**

Order no. - 30  
Dt. 31.01.2025

Today is fixed for passing order.

Both parties filed hazira.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the defendant who prays to condone the cost of Rs.15,000/- which was imposed upon defendant by order dated 03.08.2024

Plaintiff raised strong objection.

Heard. Considered. Perused the case record.

The court is of the view that order is a reasoned order and was passed after considering the conduct of defendant on record.

The court is not willing to interfere it's own order.

Thus, the petition is rejected.

Defendant is directed to make payment of cost of Rs.15,000/- positively on the next date.

To 27.02.2025 for filing of challans, if any and final order in respect of petition under Section 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,  
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,  
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.